CH \$690.00 88132

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM635707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Raven Asset-Based Credit Fund I LP		03/26/2021	Limited Partnership: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rumble Fitness LLC
Street Address:	146 West 23rd Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10011
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88132868	RUMBLE
Serial Number:	88132855	RUMBLE
Serial Number:	87650197	RUMBLE LIFESTYLE BOXING
Serial Number:	87746528	ENERGY. RECOVERY. FOCUS.
Serial Number:	88039058	TREADING
Serial Number:	87478250	X
Serial Number:	88090842	RUMBLE LIFESTYLE TREADING
Serial Number:	88090844	RUMBLE LIFESTYLE TREADING
Serial Number:	88039051	RUMBLE
Serial Number:	88092074	
Serial Number:	88092062	
Serial Number:	88090850	RUMBLE AT-HOME 360
Serial Number:	88090846	AT-HOME 360
Serial Number:	87394277	
Registration Number:	5148086	RUMBLE
Registration Number:	5188260	RMBL
Registration Number:	5189658	RUMBLE
Registration Number:	5197263	RUMBLE LIFESTYLE BOXING
Registration Number:	5206310	LIFESTYLE BOXING
_		TRADEMARK

900605991 REEL: 007238 FRAME: 0519

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5219933	RMBL
Registration Number:	5229039	RMBL
Registration Number:	5264943	
Registration Number:	2264945	A/L BENCHMARKS
Registration Number:	5294597	RUMBLE LIFESTYLE BOXING
Registration Number:	5651705	ENERGY. RECOVERY. FOCUS.
Registration Number:	5835306	
Registration Number:	5835957	X

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4155911000

Email: TrademarksCH@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Becky L. Troutman, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-5840

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky L. Troutman
SIGNATURE:	/Becky L. Troutman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2021

Total Attachments: 28

source=Raven_Rumble - Trademark Security Interest Termination Agreement Raven Executed#page1.tif source=Raven Rumble - Trademark Security Interest Termination Agreement Raven Executed#page2.tif source=Raven Rumble - Trademark Security Interest Termination Agreement Raven Executed#page3.tif source=Raven Rumble - Trademark Security Interest Termination Agreement Raven Executed#page4.tif source=Raven Rumble - Trademark Security Interest Termination Agreement Raven Executed#page5.tif source=Raven Rumble - Trademark Security Interest Termination Agreement Raven Executed#page6.tif source=Raven Rumble - Trademark Security Interest Termination Agreement Raven Executed#page7.tif source=Raven Rumble - Trademark Security Interest Termination Agreement Raven Executed#page8.tif source=Raven Rumble - Trademark Security Interest Termination Agreement Raven Executed#page9.tif source=Raven Rumble - Trademark Security Interest Termination Agreement Raven Executed#page10.tif source=Raven Rumble - Trademark Security Interest Termination Agreement Raven Executed#page11.tif source=Raven Rumble - Trademark Security Interest Termination Agreement Raven Executed#page12.tif source=Raven Rumble - Trademark Security Interest Termination Agreement Raven Executed#page13.tif source=Raven_Rumble - Trademark Security Interest Termination Agreement_Raven Executed#page14.tif source=Raven Rumble - Trademark Security Interest Termination Agreement Raven Executed#page15.tif source=Raven Rumble - Trademark Security Interest Termination Agreement Raven Executed#page16.tif source=Raven Rumble - Trademark Security Interest Termination Agreement Raven Executed#page17.tif source=Raven_Rumble - Trademark Security Interest Termination Agreement_Raven Executed#page18.tif source=Raven Rumble - Trademark Security Interest Termination Agreement Raven Executed#page19.tif source=Raven Rumble - Trademark Security Interest Termination Agreement Raven Executed#page20.tif source=Raven Rumble - Trademark Security Interest Termination Agreement Raven Executed#page21.tif

source=Raven_Rumble - Trademark Security Interest Termination Agreement_Raven Executed#page23.tif source=Raven_Rumble - Trademark Security Interest Termination Agreement_Raven Executed#page23.tif source=Raven_Rumble - Trademark Security Interest Termination Agreement_Raven Executed#page24.tif source=Raven_Rumble - Trademark Security Interest Termination Agreement_Raven Executed#page25.tif source=Raven_Rumble - Trademark Security Interest Termination Agreement_Raven Executed#page26.tif source=Raven_Rumble - Trademark Security Interest Termination Agreement_Raven Executed#page27.tif source=Raven_Rumble - Trademark Security Interest Termination Agreement_Raven Executed#page28.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "<u>Termination</u>"), dated as of March 26, 2021, is made by **RAVEN ASSET-BASED CREDIT FUND I LP**, as administrative agent and collateral agent for itself and the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of **RUMBLE FITNESS LLC** ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 2, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"; capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement), by and among Collateral Agent and Grantor, Grantor granted, assigned and pledged to Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (the "<u>Security Interest</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 3, 2019 at Reel 6763, Frame 0404; and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest in Grantor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including those identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby terminates, discharges, cancels and releases all mortgages, liens, collateral assignments, pledges and Security Interest granted to Collateral Agent in the Trademarks.

Collateral Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Collateral Agent, any and all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks.

Collateral Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Termination.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Termination to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

COLLATERAL AGENT:

RAVEN ASSET-BASED CREDIT FUND I LP

By: Raven Capital Management GP II LLC, its General Partner

Name: Josh Green

Title: Managing Member

REEL: 007238 FRAME: 0523

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

1. U.S. Trademarks

Loan Party	Mark/No.	Class – Good/Services	Filing Date	Status
Rumble Fitness LLC	RUMBLE App. No. 88132868	35 - Arranging, organizing, conducting and promoting trade shows in the fields of health and fitness	9/26/2018	Pending Office action issued
Rumble Fitness LLC	RUMBLE and design App. No. 88132855	35 - Arranging, organizing, conducting and promoting trade shows in the fields of health and fitness	9/26/2018	Pending Office action issued
Rumble Fitness LLC	RUMBLE LIFESTYLE BOXING and design App. No. 87650197	9 - Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for scheduling fitness and boxing classes, training and instruction, for providing information regarding fitness and boxing, for listening and viewing audio and video relating to fitness and boxing, for social networking related to fitness and boxing; downloadable software in the nature of an application for scheduling fitness and boxing classes, training and instruction, for providing information regarding fitness and boxing, for listening and viewing audio and video relating to fitness and boxing related to fitness and boxing 18 - All-purpose carrying bags; sport bags; tote bags; backpacks; gym bags; duffel bags 32 - Non-alcoholic beverages, namely, fruit juices, vegetable juices, flavored waters, mineral waters, aerated waters, sports drinks and energy drinks	10/18/2017	Allowed

Rumble	ENERGY.	35 - Retail store services featuring apparel, hats, sporting goods, boxing gloves, wraps, and gear, bags, fashion and athletic accessories, fitness equipment, beverages, gift cards, books, water bottles sold empty, mugs, towels, and cell phone covers and cases; On-line retail store services featuring apparel, hats, sporting goods, boxing gloves, wraps, and gear, bags, fashion and athletic accessories, fitness equipment, beverages, gift cards, books, water bottles sold empty, mugs, towels, and cell phone covers and cases 41 - Providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and boxing; Providing online classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and boxing	1/8/2018	Allowed
Fitness LLC	RECOVERY. FOCUS. App. No. 87746528	namely, solid, liquid and powdered dietary supplements	1/8/2016	Allowed
Rumble Fitness LLC	TREADING App. No. 88039058	41 - Providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running; Providing online classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running; Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and running; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and running accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices	7/16/2018	Pending Office action issued
Rumble Fitness	Wink/Jab Design	5 - Nutritional supplements, namely, solid, liquid and	6/7/2017	Allowed

LLC	App. No. 87478250	powdered dietary supplements		
Rumble Fitness LLC	RUMBLE LIFESTYLE TREADING and design App. No. 88090842	9 - Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for scheduling fitness and running classes, training and instruction, for providing information regarding fitness and running, for providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running, for listening and viewing audio and video relating to fitness and running, for social networking related to fitness and running; downloadable software in the nature of an application for scheduling fitness and running classes, training and instruction, for providing information regarding fitness and running, for providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running, for listening and viewing audio and video relating to fitness and running, for social networking related to fitness and running	8/23/2018	Allowed
Rumble Fitness LLC		18 - All-purpose carrying bags; sport bags; tote bags; backpacks; gym bags; duffel bags; fanny packs		
Rumble Fitness LLC		25 - Clothing, namely, pants, drawstring pants, sweat pants, shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops, sleeveless tops, thermal shirts, long-sleeve tops, sweaters, sweatshirts, t shirts, tank tops, sports bras, jackets, hooded pullovers; headwear, namely, headbands and hats; undergarments, socks, bandanas, wristbands as clothing; gloves, shoes and flip flops; athletic wear for running, namely, running shoes, running shorts, running pants, running shorts, running socks, running shirts, running		

		jackets, running vests		
		35 - Retail store services featuring apparel, hats, sporting goods, running wear, running gear, bags, fashion and athletic accessories, fitness equipment, gift cards, books, water bottles sold empty, mugs, towels, and cell phone covers and cases; Online retail store services featuring apparel, hats, sporting goods, running wear, running gear, bags, fashion and athletic accessories, fitness equipment, gift cards, books, water bottles sold empty, mugs, towels, and cell phone covers and cases		
		41 - Providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running; Providing online classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running; Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and running; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and running accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices		
Rumble Fitness LLC	RUMBLE LIFESTYLE TREADING App. No. 88090844	9 - Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for scheduling fitness and running classes, training and instruction, for providing information regarding fitness and running, for providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running, for listening and viewing audio and video relating to fitness and running, for social networking related to fitness and running; downloadable software in the nature of an application for scheduling fitness and running classes, training and instruction,	8/23/18	Allowed

Rumble Fitness LLC	for providing information regarding fitness and running, for providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running, for listening and viewing audio and video relating to fitness and running, for social networking related to fitness and running 18 - All-purpose carrying bags; sport bags; tote bags; backpacks; gym bags; duffel bags; fanny	
Rumble Fitness	packs 25 - Clothing, namely, pants, drawstring pants, sweat pants,	
LLC	shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops, sleeveless tops, thermal shirts, long-sleeve tops, sweaters, sweatshirts, t shirts, tank tops, sports bras, jackets, hooded pullovers; headwear, namely, headbands and hats; undergarments, socks, bandanas, wristbands as clothing; gloves, shoes and flip flops; athletic wear for running, namely, running shoes, running shorts, running pants, running hats, running jackets, running vests	
Rumble Fitness LLC	35 - Retail store services featuring apparel, hats, sporting goods, running wear, running gear, bags, fashion and athletic accessories, fitness equipment, gift cards, books, water bottles sold empty, mugs, towels, and cell phone covers and cases; Online retail store services featuring apparel, hats, sporting goods, running wear, running gear, bags, fashion and athletic accessories, fitness equipment, gift cards, books, water bottles sold empty, mugs, towels, and cell phone covers and cases	

		41 - Providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running; Providing online classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running; Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and running; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and running accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices		
Rumble Fitness LLC	RUMBLE and design App. No. 88039051	9 - Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for scheduling fitness and running classes, training and instruction, for providing information regarding fitness and running, for providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running, for listening and viewing audio and video relating to fitness and running, for social networking related to fitness and running; downloadable software in the nature of an application for scheduling fitness and running classes, training and instruction, for providing information regarding fitness and running, for providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running, for listening and viewing audio and video relating to fitness and running, for social networking related to fitness and running 41 - Providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running; Providing online classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running; Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and running;	7/16/18	Allowed

		providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and running accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices		
Rumble Fitness LLC	Wink/treading design App. No. 88092074	5 - Nutritional supplements, namely, solid, liquid and powdered dietary supplements 25 - Clothing, namely, pants, drawstring pants, sweat pants, shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops, sleeveless tops, thermal shirts, long-sleeve tops, sweaters, sweatshirts, t-shirts, tank tops, sports bras, jackets, hooded pullovers; headwear, namely, headbands and hats; undergarments, socks, bandanas, wristbands as clothing; gloves, shoes and flip flops; athletic wear for running, namely, running shoes, running shorts, running pants, running hats, running socks, running shirts, running jackets, running wests 28 - Running machines; treadmills for running; running gloves 32 - Non-alcoholic beverages, namely, fruit juices, vegetable juices, flavored waters, mineral waters, aerated waters, sports drinks and energy drinks 41 - Providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running; Providing online classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running; Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and running; providing a website featuring information on exercise and	8/24/2018	Allowed

		physical fitness in the fields of exercise and running accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices		
Rumble Fitness LLC	Sideways bag design App. No. 88092062	5 - Nutritional supplements, namely, solid, liquid and powdered dietary supplements 25 - Clothing, namely, pants, drawstring pants, sweat pants, shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops, sleeveless tops, thermal shirts, long-sleeve tops, sweaters, sweatshirts, t-shirts, tank tops, sports bras, jackets, hooded pullovers; headwear, namely, headbands and hats; undergarments, socks, bandanas, wristbands as clothing; gloves, shoes and flip flops; athletic wear for running, namely, running shoes, running shorts, running socks, running shirts, running jackets, running vests 28 - Running machines; treadmills for running; running gloves 32 - Non-alcoholic beverages, namely, fruit juices, vegetable juices, flavored waters, mineral waters, aerated waters, sports drinks and energy drinks 41 - Providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running; Providing online classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running; Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and running; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and running accessible	8/23/2018	Allowed

		through a global computer network and mobile devices		
Rumble Fitness LLC	AT-HOME 360 App. No. 88090850	9 - Downloadable videos featuring information on fitness and exercise programs; downloadable videos featuring information on nutrition and diet planning; Downloadable fitness and exercise instructional video and audio recordings;	8/23/2018	Allowed
		Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for providing information regarding fitness and exercise, for providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and exercise, for listening and viewing audio and video relating to fitness and exercise, for social networking related to fitness and exercise; downloadable software in the nature of an application for providing information regarding fitness and exercise, for providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and exercise, for listening and viewing audio and video relating to fitness and exercise, for social networking related to fitness and exercise		
		38 - Broadcasting and streaming of audio-visual media content in the fields of fitness, exercise and health-related matters via a global computer network; Providing access to online forums for transmission of messages and blogs over the Internet; Streaming of audio, visual and audiovisual material via a global computer network		
		41 - Providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and exercise; Providing online classes, training and		

		instruction in the fields of fitness and exercise; Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and fitness; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and fitness accessible through a global computer		
		network and mobile devices; providing a website featuring non-downloadable videos in the fields of fitness, exercise, nutrition and diet planning		
Rumble Fitness LLC	AT-HOME 360 App. No. 88090846	9 - Downloadable videos featuring information on fitness and exercise programs; downloadable videos featuring information on nutrition and diet planning; Downloadable fitness and exercise instructional video and audio recordings; Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for providing information regarding fitness and exercise, for providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and exercise, for listening and viewing audio and video relating to fitness and exercise, for social networking related to fitness and exercise; downloadable software in the nature of an application for providing information regarding fitness and exercise, for providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and exercise, for listening and viewing audio and video relating to fitness and exercise, for listening and viewing audio and video relating to fitness and exercise, for social networking related to fitness and exercise 38 - Broadcasting and streaming of audio-visual media content in the fields of fitness, exercise and health-related matters via a global computer network;	8/23/2018	Allowed

	T	In	1	1
		Providing access to online		
		forums for transmission of		
		messages and blogs over the		
		Internet; Streaming of audio,		
		visual and audiovisual material		
		via a global computer network		
		41 - Providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and exercise; Providing online classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness		
		and exercise; Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the		
		fields of exercise and fitness; providing a website featuring		
		information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of		
		exercise and fitness accessible through a global computer		
		network and mobile devices;		
		providing a website featuring		
		non-downloadable videos in the		
		fields of fitness, exercise,		
		nutrition and diet planning		
Rumble Fitness	Bag design	5 - Nutritional supplements, namely, solid, liquid and	3/31/2017	Allowed
LLC	App. No. 87394277	powdered dietary supplements		
Rumble	RUMBLE	41 - Providing physical fitness	2/29/2016	Registered –
Fitness	Reg. No.	training and classes for		Principal Register
LLC	5,148,086	individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and boxing		
D 1 - 1 -	DMDI	25 Clathing nearly seed	51612016	Desistant 1
Rumble Fitness	RMBL Reg. No.	25 - Clothing, namely, pants, drawstring pants, sweat pants,	5/6/2016	Registered – Principal Register
	_			Fillicipal Register
LLC	5,188,260	shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops,		
		short sleeve shirts, tops, sleeveless tops, thermal shirts,		
		long-sleeve tops, sweaters,		
		sweatshirts, t-shirts, tank tops,		
		sports bras, jackets, hooded		
		pullovers; headwear, namely,		
		headbands and hats;		
		undergarments, socks, bandanas,		
		wristbands; shoes and flip flops		
D1.1	DIMBLE	20 Characian of 1'	9/10/0017	Desisters 1
Rumble	RUMBLE and	38 - Streaming of audio and	8/12/2016	Registered –

Fitness LLC	design Reg. No. 5,189,658	video materials on the Internet featuring physical fitness classes, training, and instruction 41 - Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and boxing; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and boxing accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices		Principal Register
Rumble Fitness LLC	RUMBLE LIFESTYLE BOXING Reg. No. 5,197,263	25 - Clothing, namely, pants, drawstring pants, sweat pants, shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops, sleeveless tops, thermal shirts, long-sleeve tops, sweaters, sweatshirts, t-shirts, tank tops, sports bras, jackets, hooded pullovers; headwear, namely, headbands and hats; undergarments, socks, bandanas, wristbands; shoes and flip flops	6/10/2016	Registered – Principal Register
Rumble Fitness LLC	LIFESTYLE BOXING Reg. No. 5,206,310	41 - Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and boxing	6/10/2016	Registered – Principal Register
Rumble Fitness LLC	RMBL and design Reg. No. 5,219,933	25 - Clothing, namely, pants, drawstring pants, sweat pants, shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops, sleeveless tops, thermal shirts, long-sleeve tops, sweaters, sweatshirts, t-shirts, tank tops, sports bras, jackets, hooded pullovers; headwear, namely, headbands and hats; undergarments, socks, bandanas, wristbands; shoes and flip flops 38 - Streaming of audio and video materials on the Internet featuring physical fitness classes, training, and instruction	8/12/2016	Registered – Principal Register

Rumble	RMBL	41 - Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and boxing; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and boxing accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices 41 - Providing physical fitness	3/1/2016	Registered –
Fitness LLC	Reg. No. 5,229,039	training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and boxing	3,1,2010	Principal Register
Rumble Fitness LLC	Bag design Reg. No. 5,264,943	25 - Clothing, namely, pants, drawstring pants, sweat pants, shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops, sleeveless tops, thermal shirts, long-sleeve tops, sweaters, sweatshirts, t-shirts, tank tops, sports bras, jackets, hooded pullovers; headwear, namely, headbands and hats; undergarments, socks, bandanas, wristbands; gloves, shoes and flip flops 28 - boxing masks; boxing gloves; striking bags; punching bags; training bags in the nature of punching bags; fighting gloves 41 - Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and boxing; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and boxing accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices	12/23/2016	Registered – Principal Register
Rumble Fitness LLC	Wink/jab design Reg. No. 5,264,945	25 - Clothing, namely, pants, drawstring pants, sweat pants, shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops, sleeveless tops, thermal shirts,	12/23/2016	Registered – Principal Register

Rumble Fitness LLC	RUMBLE LIFESTYLE BOXING and design	long-sleeve tops, sweaters, sweatshirts, t-shirts, tank tops, sports bras, jackets, hooded pullovers; headwear, namely, headbands and hats; undergarments, socks, bandanas, wristbands; gloves, shoes and flip flops 28 - boxing masks; boxing gloves; striking bags; punching bags; training bags in the nature of punching bags; fighting gloves 41 - Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and boxing; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and boxing accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices 25 - Clothing, namely, pants, drawstring pants, sweat pants, shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops,	12/23/2016	Registered - Principal Register
	Reg. No. 5,294,597	sleeveless tops, thermal shirts, long-sleeve tops, sweaters, sweatshirts, t-shirts, tank tops, sports bras, jackets, hooded pullovers; headwear, namely, headbands and hats; undergarments, socks, bandanas, wristbands; gloves, shoes and flip flops		
Rumble Fitness LLC	ENERGY. RECOVERY. FOCUS. Reg. No. 5,651,705	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages, namely, fruit juice beverages, vegetable juice beverages, flavored waters, mineral waters, aerated waters, sports drinks, and energy drinks	1/8/2018	Registered - Principal Register
Rumble Fitness LLC	Bag design Reg. No. 5,835,306	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages, namely, fruit juices, vegetable juices, flavored waters, mineral waters, aerated waters, sports	6/29/2017	Registered - Principal Register

		drinks and energy drinks		
Rumble Fitness LLC	Wink/jab design Reg. No. 5,835,957	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages, namely, fruit juices, vegetable juices, flavored waters, mineral waters, aerated waters, sports drinks and energy drinks	6/7/2017	Registered - Principal Register

<u>International Trademarks</u>

Loan Party	Country	Mark/No.	Class – Good/Services	Filing Date	Status
Rumble Fitness LLC	EU	RUMBLE LIFESTYLE BOXING and design Int'l No. 1379267	25 - Clothing, namely, pants, drawstring pants, sweat pants, shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops, sleeveless tops, thermal shirts, long-sleeve tops, sweaters, sweatshirts, t-shirts, tank tops, sports bras, jackets, hooded pullovers; headwear, namely, headbands and hats; undergarments, socks, bandanas, wristbands; gloves, shoes and flip flops.	October 11, 2017	Registered
Rumble Fitness LLC	EU	RUMBLE and design Int'l No. 1392776	38 - Streaming of audio and video materials on the Internet featuring physical fitness classes, training, and instruction; and, 41 - Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and	October 11, 2017	Registered

			groups in the fields of exercise and boxing; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and boxing accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices.		
Rumble Fitness LLC	China	RUMBLE and design Int'l No. 1392776	38 - Streaming of audio and video materials on the Internet featuring physical fitness classes, training, and instruction; and, 41 - Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and boxing; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and boxing accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices.	November 22, 2018	Registered/Grant of Protection
Rumble Fitness LLC	Mexico	RUMBLE LIFESTYLE BOXING and design Registration No. 1906792	25 - Clothing, namely, pants, drawstring pants, sweat pants, shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops, sleeveless tops,	October 11, 2017	Registered

			thermal shirts, long-sleeve tops, sweaters, sweatshirts, t-shirts, tank tops, sports bras, jackets, hooded pullovers; headwear, namely, headbands and hats; undergarments, socks, bandanas, wristbands; gloves, shoes and flip flops.		
Rumble Fitness LLC	Mexico	RUMBLE and design App. No. 2020403	38 - Streaming of audio and video materials on the Internet featuring physical fitness classes, training, and instruction; and,	October 11, 2017	Instructed Mexico counsel to prepare and file response to office action – April 2019.
Rumble Fitness LLC	UAE	RUMBLE and design UAE Registration No 288476	41 - Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and boxing; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and boxing accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices.	March 6, 2018	Registered.
Rumble Fitness LLC	UAE	RUMBLE and design UAE Registration No 302745	38 - Broadcasting and streaming of audio-visual media content in the fields of fitness, exercise and health-related	Dec 11, 2018	Registered

			matters via a global computer network; Providing access to online forums for transmission of messages and blogs over the Internet; Streaming of audio, visual and audiovisual material via a global computer network		
Rumble Fitness LLC	Canada	Wink/Jab Design Canada App. No. 1903887	5 - Nutritional supplements, namely, solid, liquid and powdered dietary supplements. 25 - Clothing, namely, pants, drawstring pants, sweat pants, shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops, sleeveless tops, thermal shirts, long-sleeve tops, sweaters, sweatshirts, t-shirts, tank tops, sports bras, jackets, hooded pullovers; headwear, namely, headbands and hats; undergarments, socks, bandanas, wristbands; gloves, shoes and flip flops. 28 - Boxing masks; boxing gloves; striking bags; punching bags; training bags in the nature of punching	June 12, 2018	Formalized- not yet reviewed

 ,
bags; fighting
gloves.
32 - Non-alcoholic
beverages, namely,
fruit juices,
vegetable juices,
flavored waters,
mineral waters,
aerated waters,
sports drinks and
energy drinks.
35 - Retail store
services featuring
apparel, hats,
sporting goods,
boxing gloves,
wraps, and gear,
bags, fashion and
athletic
accessories, fitness
equipment,
beverages, gift
cards, books, water
bottles sold empty,
mugs, towels, and
cell phone covers
and cases; On-line
retail store services
featuring apparel,
hats, sporting
goods, boxing
gloves, wraps, and
gear, bags, fashion
and athletic
accessories, fitness
equipment,
beverages, gift
cards, books, water
bottles sold empty,
mugs, towels, and
cell phone covers
and cases.
29 Straaming of
38 - Streaming of
audio and video
materials on the
Internet featuring
physical fitness
classes, training,

			and instruction.		
			41 - Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and boxing; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and boxing accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices; Providing online classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and boxing.		
Rumble Fitness LLC	Canada	WINK & DESIGN Canada App. No. 1903898	5 - Nutritional supplements, namely, solid, liquid and powdered dietary supplements. 25 - Clothing, namely, pants, drawstring pants, sweat pants, shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops, sleeveless tops, thermal shirts, long-sleeve tops, sweaters, sweatshirts, t-shirts, tank tops, sports bras, jackets, hooded pullovers; headwear, namely, headbands and	June 12, 2018	Formalized- not yet reviewed

hats; undergarments, socks, bandanas, wristbands; gloves, shoes and flip flops.	
28 - Boxing masks; boxing gloves; striking bags; punching bags; training bags in the nature of punching bags; fighting gloves.	
32 - Non-alcoholic beverages, namely, fruit juices, vegetable juices, flavored waters, mineral waters, aerated waters, sports drinks and energy drinks.	
35 - Retail store services featuring apparel, hats, sporting goods, boxing gloves, wraps, and gear, bags, fashion and athletic accessories, fitness equipment, beverages, gift cards, books, water bottles sold empty, mugs, towels, and	
on-line retail store services featuring apparel, hats, sporting goods, boxing gloves, wraps, and gear, bags, fashion and athletic	

	I	<u> </u>		Γ	
			accessories, fitness		
			equipment,		
			beverages, gift		
			cards, books, water		
			bottles sold empty,		
			mugs, towels, and		
			cell phone covers		
			and cases.		
			20 04		
			38 - Streaming of		
			audio and video		
			materials on the		
			Internet featuring		
			physical fitness		
			classes, training,		
			and instruction.		
			11 Providina		
			41 - Providing		
			physical fitness training and classes		
			for individuals and		
			groups in the fields		
			of exercise and		
			boxing; providing a		
			website featuring		
			information on		
			exercise and		
			physical fitness in		
			the fields of		
			exercise and		
			boxing accessible		
			through a global		
			computer network		
			and mobile		
			devices;		
			Providing online		
			classes, training		
			and instruction in		
			the fields of fitness		
			and boxing.		
Rumble	AUSTRALIA	RUMBLE and	38 - Streaming of	October 11,	Registered
Fitness	TOUTKALIA	design Reg.	audio and video	2017	Registered
LLC		No. 1911981	materials on the	2017	
		110. 1711701	Internet featuring		
			physical fitness		
			classes, training,		
			and instruction;		
			and instruction, and,		
			and,		
	L	<u> </u>	l .	l	

			41 Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and boxing; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and boxing accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices.		
Rumble Fitness LLC	EGYPT	RUMBLE and design App. No. 382069	38 - Broadcasting and streaming of audio-visual media content in the fields of fitness, exercise and health-related matters via a global computer network; Providing access to online forums for transmission of messages and blogs over the Internet; Streaming of audio, visual and audiovisual material via a global computer network	September 12, 2018	Publication period complete.
Rumble Fitness LLC	KUWAIT	RUMBLE and design App. No. 2018/010354	38 - Broadcasting and streaming of audio-visual media content in the fields of fitness, exercise and health-related matters via a global computer network; Providing access to	August 12, 2018	Publication period complete.

			online forums for transmission of messages and blogs over the Internet; Streaming of audio, visual and audiovisual material via a global computer network		
Rumble Fitness LLC	QATAR	RUMBLE and design App. No. 127917	38 - Broadcasting and streaming of audio-visual media content in the fields of fitness, exercise and health-related matters via a global computer network; Providing access to online forums for transmission of messages and blogs over the Internet; Streaming of audio, visual and audiovisual material via a global computer network	June 12, 2018	Publication period complete.
Rumble Fitness LLC	Israel	RUMBLE & Design in Class 38 App No. 316933	38 - Streaming of audio and video materials on the Internet featuring physical fitness classes, training, and instruction 41- Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and boxing; providing a	April 17, 2019	Pending review

			website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and boxing accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices		
Rumble Fitness LLC	Kuwait	RUMBLE & Design in Class 41 App No. 2018/8034	41- Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and boxing; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and boxing accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices.	September 26, 2018	Registered – correspondence from foreign counsel on October 1, 2019. Registration details to be provided by foreign counsel.

RECORDED: 03/31/2021